April 9, 2024, is hereby terminated as of the commencement date of this Contract. 

A. EMPLOYMENT AND COMPENSATION 

1. Salary and Term of Employment.  The Board hereby employs the Assistant 

Superintendent for a multi-year period commencing on July 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 

2027, at an annual salary of Two Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Eight 

Dollars and No Cents ($297,628.00) for the 2025-2026 Contract Year. The Assistant 

Superintendent’s annual salary for the remaining Contract Years under this Contract shall be 

determined solely by the Board and shall be based upon the Assistant Superintendent’s 

performance; however, said salary for the remaining Contract Years shall not be set at an amount